2024 Calaveras County Fair & Jumping Frog Jubilee Calaveras Rodeo Queen & Junior Queen Application Packet

Mailing Address: PO Box 489 2465 Gun Club Road Angels Camp, CA 95222 Frogtown.org https://www.facebook.com/calaverassaddlequeen

Application Due: January 11,2024 Orientation: January 11, 2024 @ 6pm Applications must be turned in no later than January 11, 2024 at orientation.

Please wear western attire to orientation. We will be taking pictures to post on social media.

For any further question please contact: Suzanne Butler 206-602-9667 (call/text)

General Information

The Calaveras Rodeo Queen and Jr Queen competition seeks versatile young women who are intelligent, articulate , charming, talented, sincere, and healthy (in mind and body) with warm and outgoing personalities. The Calaveras Rodeo Queen and Jr Queen and her court will serve as a role model for young women in our community and will reign for 1 calendar year representing Calaveras County Fair and the Jumping Frog Jubilee. Contestants entering the Calaveras Rodeo Queen Competition may be sponsored. The sponsorship dollars are to cover expenses associated with the competition. Any young lady that would love to represent our Calaveras County Fair and Jumping Frog Jubilee and community, as well as meet all the requirements of the title, is welcome to compete in our contest. Winners of the Calaveras Rodeo Queen and Princess will be awarded a scholarship ranging from \$1000-\$250.

Eligibility Requirements:

- 1. Senior Queen 16-21 years old. Must be 16 by May 16, 2024
- 2. Junior Queen 13-15 years old. Must be 13 by May 16, 2024
- 3. Must not be living with a male in lieu of marriage
- 4. Never been convicted of a criminal offense
- 5. Must be in good academic standing, with a verified cumulative 2.0 GPA or better
- 6. No body piercing elements or tattoos may be visible
- 7. Appropriate attire at all times while a contestant and during reign
- 8. You must be committed to making public appearances at public events. If you think that you will not be able to do this then you should not run. The best part of being Calaveras Rodeo Queen, Jr Queen or a Princess is donating your time to the community

Please note: These eligibility requirements apply during your reign as Calaveras Rodeo Queen, Jr Queen or Princess, as well as your time as a contestant. Violation of the above eligibility requirements will be considered as cause for dismissal and loss of title and scholarship.

Scholarship Redemption: Scholarships will be awarded upon college registration. Scholarship must be requested within twelve months of college eligibility. Registration and class schedule is required to redeem the award.

Calaveras County Fair & Jumping Frog Jubilee

Rodeo Queen Application

Contestant Name			
Mailing Address			
City:	CA Zip:		_
Email:			
	Cell Phone		
Age as of May 17, 2023:	Birth Date:		
Grade:	School:	GPA:	
Please attach a current co Hobbies/Sports:			
Parent/Guardian: Parent/Guardian Phone Nu			
Prior Competition Experie	nce:		
Other accomplishments, a	wards, honors, etc.:		
Parent/Guardian Signature	9:	Date	
Contestant Signature:		Date:	
*A release of liability code	of conduct cocial mode	a policy and other compat	ition documente

*A release of liability, code of conduct, social media policy and other competition documents will be made available at orientation.